\$40.00 76132

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluelight.com LLC	10/3	10/20/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kmart.com LLC	
Street Address:	3333 Beverly Road	
Internal Address:	Kmart of Michigan Inc.	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60179	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76132650	BLUELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2865

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52683.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro
Signature:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/
	'

900081386 REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0391

Date:	07/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Name Change Document#page1.tif		
source=Name Change Document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0392



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUELIGHT.COM LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUELIGHT.COM LLC" TO "KMART.COM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004.



3138594 8100

040767255

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3431957

DATE: 10-25-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0393**

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 PM 10/25/2004 FILED 12:33 PM 10/25/2004 SRV 040767255 - 3138594 FILE

OF

BLUELIGHT.COM LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Bluelight.com LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph A of Certificate of Formation of BLUELIGHT.COM LLC, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Name. The name of the limited liability company is Kmart.com LLC (the "Company").

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on November 13, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of BLUELIGHT.COM LLC this 20th day of October, 2004

Karen A. Austin, Director, CEO and President, of BLUELIGHT.COM LLC

DE084 - 2/12/2002 C T System Online

د ۱۰۰۰ م

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 07/10/2007